Certified Public Accountants as if the group structure resulted from the Group Reorganisation and Common Control

Combination had been in existence from 1 January 2007 onwards or since the respective incorporation or

establishment dates of the Company comprising the Group, whichever is the shorter period.

Under the principles of merger accounting, the consolidated income statements, the consolidated cash flow statements

and consolidated statement of changes in equity for the year ended 31 December 2007 have been restated to include

the financial information of the Luck Right Group as if the group structure upon the completion of the Common

Control Combination had been in existence from 1 January 2007 onwards. The consolidated balance sheet at 31

December 2007 has been restated to include the assets and liabilities of the Luck Right Group if the group structure

upon the completion of the Common Control Combination had been in existence at that date.

The effect of the Common Control Combination on the consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2007 is

summarised below:

Balance sheet items

As previously

stated

Carrying

amounts of

net asset of

the Luck

Right Group

Elimination

and

adjustment

As

restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets 420,702 26,802 — 447,504

Current assets (Note a) 1,969,973 27,934 (11,374) 1,986,533

Current liabilities (Notes a and b) (204,955) (28,044) 7,147 (225,852)

Non-current liabilities (4,692) — — (4,692)

Total effects on assets and liabilities 2,181,028 26,692 (4,227) 2,203,493

– 6 –

The effect of the Common Control Combination on the consolidated balance sheet as at 1 January 2007 is summarised

below:

Balance sheet items

As previously

stated

Carrying

amounts of

net asset of

the Luck

Right Group Elimination As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets 213,068 26,606 — 239,674

Current assets (Note a) 247,069 44,817 (35,510) 256,376

Current liabilities (Note a) (218,578) (56,046) 35,510 (239,114)

Non-current liabilities (73,105) — — (73,105)

Total effects on assets and liabilities 168,454 15,377 — 183,831

Notes:

(a) The adjustment represents the elimination of balances between the Group and the Luck Right Group as at 31

December 2007 and as at 1 January 2007 which arose from the connected transactions between the Group and

the Luck Right Group as disclosed in the Company’s 2007 annual report.

(b) The adjustment represents the transaction costs of approximately HK$4,227,000.

The Group’s turnover and profit for the year ended 31 December 2007 have been restated to include the turnover and

profit attributable to the Luck Right Group for the year ended 31 December 2007 of approximately HK$151,713,000